#### 502085892 10/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaaki SASA	07/19/2012
Tamotsu YAMAMOTO	07/19/2012
Tsutomu TANAKA	07/19/2012
Kensuke YOSHIDA	07/20/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,		
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13616387

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120398	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=120398 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029083 FRAME: 0918 H \$40.00 136

502085892

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJ	ITSU LIMITED						
		l-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	(awasaki-sl	ni, Kanagawa 211-8	3588 Japan		
hereb to th (Titl	by sells, assi ne invention e le of Inventio		to ASSIG	NEE the entire	and exclusive r		
relat Lette	ing to Interners Patent of	ational Patent App the United States	lication was exec	PCT/JP/ uted on even da	and/or ate herewith or,	for whif no	ich application for t so executed, was:
(a)	executed on		(Inse	rt date of exe	cution of applic	ation,	, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on	September 1	4, 201	2	•		
Seria	13/6 13/6	16,387		Assignee's in (b) the s	attorney is he pecified data, w	reby a hen ki	uthorized to insert own.
and a there inclu	ny continuati	ation and all Lett on, division, rene ull term or terms usions thereof (co	wal, sub for which	stitute, reissu h the said Leti	ie or reexaminat ters Patent(s) m:	ion ap av be	plication based granted and
secur prose reiss which execu	ing, maintain cution of sai ue, reexamina may arise or uting all pape	e(s), when request do all acts which ling and enforcing dapplication(s) attion, or public us be declared in respiration, and obtains and obtains	protection nd the interproceed lation to rate ass	on for said inv ssuance of said ding, and in an o same, such ad ignments and de	vention, including letters Patent by litigation or cats to include be calarations, tak	ng in (s), i other	at at the expense of rexpedient, for the preparation and n any interference, legal proceeding be limited to l rightful caths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).							eir signature(s).
1)	佐々	匡昭	Masaaki	SASA	J	yly	19, 2012
•	( Si	gnature)		( Туре Name)	······································		( Date)
2)	Tamosu	Yamamoto	Tamotsu	OTOMAMAY	Ju	dy_	19.2012
	(Si	gnature)		( Type Name)		•	( Date)
3)	主	中 努	Tsutomu	TANAKA	Ju	14	19,2012
,	( Si	gnature)	-	( Type Name)		-,-	( Date)
4)	吉山	D質介	Kensuke	YOSHIDA	Ju	ly_	20, 2012
•	( Si	gnature)		( Type Name)			( Date)

1/1

**RECORDED: 10/05/2012**